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Abstract : Bungarus candidus bite:A Case Report and Review of Literature.

Sanit Leangpaibool M.D.

Lamplaimas Hospital. Buriram. Thailand.

Malayan krait bite is not uncommonly found in the northeastern part of

Thailand. The case of a 17 year-old boy who was bitten by Malayan krait is reported.

The symptoms were generalize muscular paralysis, respiratory muscle paralysis, and

decrease of parasympathetic activities which presented by hypertension, tachycardia

and mydriasis. The treatment were assisted ventilation and supportive cares. The

patient recovered in the period of 9 days.
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